HLS 24RS-1183 ORIGINAL

2024 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 22

BY REPRESENTATIVE ROMERO

COMMENDATIONS: Commends Hyacinth "Heidi" Williamson on being named a 2024 Student of the Year finalist

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend Hyacinth "Heidi" Williamson on being named a 2024 Student of the Year
3	finalist.
4	WHEREAS, Hyacinth "Heidi" Williamson is an 8th grader at Welsh-Roanoke Junior
5	High School in Jefferson Davis Parish who has been selected as a finalist in the Louisiana
6	Department of Education 2024 Student of the Year competition; and
7	WHEREAS, Heidi is a previous winner of the Louisiana Student of the Year
8	competition, having received the honor as a 5th grader; and
9	WHEREAS, Heidi has maintained a 4.0 GPA throughout her academic career, and
10	she is an accomplished basketball and track athlete who competed in consecutive USATF
11	National Junior Olympics competitions; and
12	WHEREAS, Ms. Williamson and her family will be honored guests at the Louisiana
13	Department of Education banquet, where the Student of the Year winners will be announced;
14	she is most deserving of the highest recognition for her many outstanding achievements.
15	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
16	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Hyacinth "Heidi" Williamson on being
17	named a 2024 Student of the Year finalist and does hereby extend sincerest wishes that she
18	continue her incredible work and always strive for greatness.

HLS 24RS-1183 ORIGINAL HR NO. 22

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 22 Original

2024 Regular Session

Romero

Commends Hyacinth "Heidi" Williamson on being named a 2024 Student of the Year finalist.